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Original Application No  * 	

Petition No0 / 
I 

 
Contempt Petition No / 

I 	 Review Appli ca tion No. / 

Aplcant(s) 

kA•  

Adoate for  the 

rr  

Notes of the Registry 	 Date 	 Order of the Tribunal 
I 

ThiU; 	
;f?m 

c,c fkk, 501j;oited 	
10.12.2002 

v4  

Datd  

it* 01 4N~~ 

Sèard Mr. S.Sarma, learned 

counsel for the applicant and also 
Mr. A.K. Choudhury, learned Addi. 

C.G..C. for the respondents. 

Issue notice of motion. Return-

able by three weeks. 

List on 2.1.2003 for admission, 

i•4' 

L4& 

4  3 , t  to- 

6,1 • 03 The facts emerged from the app ii-
cation precipitate that the only 

controversy as to whether the applica-

nt had given his pption for Divisio- 

nal AccOuntant/Auditor/Junior Acctt ./ 
UDC or his preference for the post 

of Sub Inspector over and above the 
earlier posts and also if the 



O.A. 371/2002 

	

6.1.03 	appliCant in the peculiar facts has a 

right to claim the above post. The 
learned counsel for the respondents 
seeks time to get the necessary instruc-
tion in this regard and file a reply.' 

AllWed as prayd for. Reply be filed 

within four weeks. It is further direc-

ted that the respondents ahàll produce 

the' ori-çina1 application form submitted 
to the SSC, copy af which is available 
atAnnexure-1, on the next date for 
perusal of the Tribunal. 

List on 4.2.03 for admission. 

Member 	 Chairman 

pg 

	

4.2.2003 	Put up again- on 5.3.2003 to enable 

the,resPOfldefltsto file reply, if any. 

4/ 

1n 

•'? Member 	.• 	. 	Vice-Chairman 

mb 

I\7  

l\VTh --th- 

drfft'. perused the pleadings. 
The resos submitted their wrItt-
en statementsANo  £rsh notices need 
to be issued on the respondents. 

The matter may now be listed 
for hearing. The applicant may file 

rejoinder within three weeks from to-
day. 4st the matter for hearing on 
22.4.2003, 

vice-Chairman 
bb 



OA. 371/2002 

28,5.2003 Present : The Hon'ble Mr. Justice 
D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman, 
The Hon'ble Mr. S.K. Hajra, 

• 	 Administrative hbmber. 

!vt. A..K. Choudhury, learned Addi. 
C.G.S.C. appearing on. behalf of the 
respondents stated that he is yet to 

get holding the records. Accordingly, 
pryd for short adournineht. The case 
is accordingly adjourned. List again 
on 19.6.2003 for hearing. In the meant-
ime, the learned couhsel for the 
respondents shall take steps for get 
holding the records. 

	

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
th 

19.6.2003 Present : The Hon'ble W. Justice D.N. 
Chzdhury, Vice-Chairman. 
The Hon'ble Mr. R.K.Upadhyaya, 
Member (A). 

On the prayer of Miss U. Das, 
learned counsel for the applicant the 
case is adjourned. Mr. A.K. Choudhury, 
learned Addi. G.GS.C. for the respondents 
has no objection. 

List again on 17.7.2003 for 
hearing. 

	

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
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9$ 	 18 • 7 • 2003 
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MJC,tAjf 

''  

Present: The Hon'ble Mr.Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman 
The Hon'ble Mr.N.D.Dayal 
Administrative Member. 

Put up again for hearing on 30.7. 

2003. 

Memb2 kVice-Chqirman 



C.A.37/20O2 

30.7.2003 	On the prayer of W. S. Sarma, 

Since the Bench is lèarned counsel for the applicant the 
not continuing the case is adjourned. Put up again on 

from 	at Fieard. 	. 25.8.2003 for hearing. 

-. 	30 • 7.03 

Methber 	 Vice—Chairman 

mb 

25.8,2003 	Present 	The Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, Vice—Chairman. 

The Hon'ble Mr.. K.V. Prahaladan 

- 

Administrative Wmber. 

O27 1  
On the prayer of Ms. U. Das, 

learned counsel 	n.behalf of Mr. S. Sar- 

ma, learned counsel for the applicant 

the case is adjourned. List again on 

15.9.2003 for he.3ring. 

Member 	. 	Vice—Chairman 

• nib 

15.9.2003 	No Division Bench is sitting. List 

again on 3.11.2003 for hearing. 

nib 

tzrt 



O.A.371/2002 	 1 

26.12.2003 	present: The Hon'ble Mr.Justice B. 
panigrahi, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Mr. K. V. 
prahiadan, Member (A). 

Heard learned counsel tor the parties 

Judgment delivered in open Court, kept 

in separate sheets. 

The application is dismissed in terms 

of the order. 
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DATE OF DEC IS ION 26.12.2003.. 

* . .Bup 	.M.i.3_i. • • • • • . a.... a•••••, 	 • a • . .PPLIcA1'rr(s) 

• ••. 	 .&. !... V:P:.. ., 	, • 	• . . ADVOCATE FOR THE 
APPLICANT(S). 

- VER5U5- 

.....Mr..K.CIaau<bu1t 4  A4d•1.C.G.S.C. 	
ADVOCATE FOR THE 

RESPONDENT(S). 

THE: . HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. PANIGRAHI, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

THE HONBLE MR. K.V.PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the 
judgment 

To be referred to the Reporter or riot? 

Whether their Lordshjps wish to see the fair copy of the 
Judgment ? 

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches ? 

Judgment delivered by Hon1b1e
, Vice-Chairman. 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUW7kHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No. 371 of 2002. 

Date of Order ,: This, the 26th Day of December, 2003. 

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. PANIGRAHI, VIE CHAIRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE MR. K.V.PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Rup Kumar Mili 
S/o Sri Dharmeswar Miii 
201, Meghamalier House 
Basisthapur Lane No.03 
Beltola, Guwahati 
Assam. 	 . . . . . Applicant. 

By Advocates Mr.S.Sarma, Mr.S.Das & Ms.U.DaS. 

- Versus - 

H 	l.Union of India 
Represented by the Secretary 
to the Government of India 
Ministry of Home Affairs 
New Delhi - 

The Secretary 
Staff Selection Commission 
Lodhi Road, New Delhi. 

Regional •Director 
Staff Selection Commission 

H 	.RukminiNagar, Guwahati-6. 

The Directorate General 
Central Industrial Security Forces 
13-CGO's Complex, Lodhi Road 
New Delhi-3. 	 . . . . . Fespondents. 

By Mr.A.K.Chaudhuri, Addi.C.G.S.C. 

ORDER(ORAL) 

PANIGRAHI, j.(V.C): 

There was a combined written test for various 

posts of different Departments. The applicant was one of the 

candidates in the aforesaid test held in the year 1999 by 

• 	the Staff Selection Commission. It is claimed by the 

applicant, that in the application he has filled in by 

expressinghis opt1on.first'to join.asDiVisionàl AccOuntàfl€ 1  

next as Sub-Inspector in the Central Industrial Security 

Force (CISF). He was found qualified and aácordingly he 

J joined as Sub-Inspector in C.I.S.F. under Home Ministry on 

'k Contd ./2 
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3.2.2002 at Hekimpet in Andhra Pradesh. The applicant 

thereafter made a representation that he ought to have been 

accommodated as a Divisional Accountant, but instead the 

authorities have wrongly placed his service under the Home 

Ministry and pursuant to which an offer of appointment as 

Sub-Inspector was issued to him. 

In this background the entire facts situation 

lies in a narrow campus as to whether the applicant can be 

permitted to join as Divisional Pccountant as he claimed as 

his first option. Mr.A.K.Chaudhuri, learned Addl.C.G.S.C. 

appearing for the respondents, has submitted that there was 

no compulsion for the applicant to join as Sub-Inspector in 

C.I.S.F. rather he should have pointed out at the relevant 

time that instead of giving appointment in C.I.S.F. he 

should be considered for the post of Divisional Accountant. 

Had such representation come from the applicant at that 

point of time the authorities could have considered his 

grievances and accordingly they could have placed him as 

Divisional Accountant. There would be administrative 

dislocation if the applicant is allowed to join as 

Divisional Accountant. 

We have carefully examined the different 

contentions raised by Mr.S.Sarma, learned counsel appearing 

for the applicant. It is found that the applicant had 

executed a Bond assuring C.I.S.F. to serve at least for a 

period of ten years. The post of Sub-In'spctor,C.I.S.F. and 

also Divisional Accountant in Meghalaya Zone are under two 

different Ministry and Directorate. If the applicant is 

allowed to change over from one Directorate to the other 

Department enoromous administrative problems might arise, 

therefore, in our view, the respondents were justified in 

rejecting the applicant's claim to be absorbed as a 

Divisional Accountant. Added to it, there was no reason as 

to why the applicant joined as Sub-Inspector, C.I.S.F. 

Contd./3 
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notwithstanding the fact that he gave his preference to 

join as Divisional Accountant. Considering the applicant's 

case in any angle, we find that the applicant cannot be 

permitted to join as Divisional Accountant even though he 

has exercised preference over the Sub-Inspector, C.I.S.F. 

S 

With the above observations the application is 

dismissed. 
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Rup Kumar Miii 
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THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL::C3UWAHATI BENCH 
GUWAHATI 

App1ication 	under 	Section 19 	of 	the 	Centrai 
Administration Tribunal Act, 1905) 

BETWEEN 

Rup Kumar Miii, 
son of Sri Dharmeswar Miii 
1201, Meghamaller House, 

,

}Basisthapur Lane No. 03, 
Beltola, Guwahatii,Assam 

-AND- - 

Union of India, represented by the 
/hecretary to the Government of . India, 
Ministry of Home Affairs, Department 
Home, New Delhi-i. 

The Secretary, 	Staff 	Selection 
Commission, Lodhi Road, New Delhi. 

Regional Director, Staff Selection 
.ommission, Rukmini Nagar, Guwahati-6. 

The I)irectorate General, 	Central 
Industrial Security Forces, 	13-CGO's 
comple>, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-3 

. Rjon dents 

DETAILS OF APPLICATION 

PARTICuLARs OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH. THE 
EEL ICAr ION IS_MADE 	 . 	.. 

The present application under Section 19 of the 

tdmthistrative Tribunal Act, .1985 is being filed by the. 

f-lip  wno is aggrieved by the fact that although.. 

the Apphcant had clearly indicated as his first 

p1ref the post of Divisional Acco1and 

ihitialiy nominated for the same, he was appointed for 

the post of Sub-Inspector in CPO in Central Industrial. 
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Security Force (hereinafter referred to as •CISF") 

after coming out successful in the Combined Main 

(Graduate Level) Examination, 1999 of SSC The 

application is being also filed against the office 

order FNO SSCG-A- 11011/95/2000/Nom/VoiIji959 dated 

28.52002 issued by the Regional Director (NER), SSC. 

2 JURiSDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL : 

The applicant declares that the subject matter in 

respect of which the application is made is within the 

jurisdictjon of this Hon'bie Tribunals 

3 LIMITATION : 

The 	applicant 	further 	declares 	that 	the 

application is within the limitation period prescribed 

under Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 

1985. 

4 FACTS OF THE CASE : 

41 That the Applicant is a citizen of India and as 

such he is entitled to all the rights protections and 

privileges as guaranteed by the Constitution of India. 

4.2 That the Applicant states that he appeared in the 

Combined Main (Graduate Level) Examination 1999 of 

Staff Selection Commission bearing Roll No. 421/3476 

and Ticket No 000617 for both Scheme 'A and Scheme 

'E while scheme 'A contained papers of English 

Language comprehension, Communication skill & Writing 

ability, Arithmetic and General Studies meant for 

qualification for the posts 



of CE/IT etch/SI's in CPOs while Scheme 'B 	contained 

papers of Gereral English, General Studies and 

Arithmetic to be qualified for.the posts of Divisional 

Accountant/Auditor Junior Accountant and CACs The 

Applicant having appeared in the examinations for both 

the schemes came out succesful In the application 

format the Applicant clearly indicated his choice of 

preference where he mentioned Divisional Accountant at 

Serial No 9 and Sub Inspector of CISF at serial No 15 

respectively. 

Copies of the Applicant's duly filled up form in 

the prescribed format is annexed herewith as 

Annexure-1 

43 That the Applicant states that he got the results 

of the said examination declared in website 

http'1iresultsnicin/ssc/cmg /99/nluceleasp provided 

by Staff Selection Commission where his rank was shown 

as SLA/15/00028 and was recommended for Divisional 

Accountant for posting at Neghaiaya.• 

A 	copy 	of the print out 	concerning 	the 

Applicant's result declared in website is annexed 

as Annexure-2, 

44 That the Applicant states that on 20122001 he 

• 	received a letter from Directorate General, 	CISF 

(Ministry of Home affairs) by a letter No E-

32ø17(1/1c1)rectt/16/11 asking.him to appear in medical 

t Cs t ad e sh 

so as to appoint him for the post of Sub Inspector in • • 



CISF. 

The 	copy 	of the 	said 	letter, 	of 

recruitment appointing the applicant 'for the post of 

Sub-Inspector dated 20.12.2001 is not available at 

present and craves leave of the Honble Tribunal to 

proda.ice the same at the time of hearinq. 

4.5 That the Applicant states that being aggrieved for 

considering him for the post of Sub Inspector in CISF 

instead of Divisional Accountant under Scheme 'B' which 

was his first choice of preference, he submitted a 

'representation making his grievances citing all his 

difficulties to join in the said post particularlysome 

family problems including health problem of his aged 

parents. Moreover, the nature of job of in semi 

emergency duty and situat:ion like posting at a distance 

place far away from his family may not serve him with 

an opportunity to look after his ailing parents and 

instead requested to nominate and consider him for the 

post under Scheme 'B for which he was initially 

recommended. 

A 	copy 	of the said 	representation 'dated 

31.12.2001 is annexed herewith as Annexura-3, 

4.6 That the Applicant states that he submitted another 

representation making his grievances but eventually 

joined for the post of Sub-inspector in nSF on 

3.2.2002 only with an expectation that the authority 

will appoint him to the post of Divisional Accountant 

for posting at Meghalaya considering the fact that his 

first choice of preference was for the post of 
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il 
Divisional Accountant and moreover his inability to 

stay far away from his ailing parents. It was also 

prayed before the Regional Director' SSC (NER) to issue 

necessary appointment cum posting letter facilitating 

him to join as Divisional Accountant. 

A copy of the said representation dated 1.4.2002 

is annexed herewith as Annexure-4. 

4.7 That the Applicant states that on repeated request, 

the office of the Regional Director, Staff Selection 

Commission NER) advised him to take back his record 

file from CISF, NISA, Hekimpet. Accordingly, when the 

Applicant approached the CISF office at Hekimpet to get 

back the file, the later agreed to send back the file 

only, if a written calling back letter is send from the 

office of the Regional Director, Staff Selection 

Commission (NER), 

A copy of the representation dated 22.4.2002 

submitted by the father of the Applicant is 

annexed herewith -as Annexure-5. 

4.8 That the Applicant states that the office of the 

SSC(NER) by a letter No. F.No.SSCG.A-11011/92/2001/Nom. 

dated 23.4.2002 finally forwarded the representation of 

the Applicant to the office of the CISF, New Delhi for 

- necessary action in regards to the fact thati the 

Applicant was originally recommended for the post of 

Divisional Accountant for posting at lleghalaya. 

A copy of the said letter dated 23.4.2002 issued 

by 	the Regional Director (SSC) is 	annexed 



ir 

herewith as Annexure--6 

49 That the Applicant states that pursuant to the 

letter of the Regionai: Director, SSC (Annexure-6), the 

office of the Directorate General CISF, New Delhi by a 

letter No E-32017(1)/c31/Rectt/052 dated 952002 

issued by its Asstt Inspector General stated that as 

the Applicant has already joined in the past of Sub 

Inspector/GD in their.organisation on 32.2002 and 

undergoing basic: training at Training Institution, 

NISA, Hyderahad the dossier of the Applicant is 

required to be retained by his present employer and 

hence they are not in a position to return back the 

dossier of the Applicants 

A copy of the said letter issued by Asstt 

Inspector General, CISF dated 952002 is annexed 

herewith as Annexure-7 

410 That•the Applicant states that he was surprised to 

come 	across 	a 	letter 	No 	F.NoSSCG.A- 

11ø11/G5/2øøø/Nom/VolIII/959 issued by Regional 

Director (NER) SSC informing the Applicant that on the 

basis of the combined examination, the Applicant was 

selected both for appointment to the post of SUb 

Inspector in CXSF and also for the post of Divisional 

Accountant Applicant 

has indicated as per para 9 of the notice of the 

examination, his first choice of preference for the 

post of Sub Inspector in CISF, his selection for the J. 
... 

post of Divisional Accountant stands automaticallY/ 

cancelleth 



A copy of the said letter dated F.No.SSCEi.A-

11011/85/2003/Nom/Vol.III 959 dated 27.5.2002 is 

annexed herewith as Annexure-E3. 

4.11 That the Applicant states that pursuant to the 

letter dated 27.5.2002 (Annexure-8) the Applicant 

submitted another representation before the SSC(NER), 

Gauhati clarifying the fact that his first choice of 

preference was Divisional Accountant/Auditor/Junior 

Acctts/VDCs etc., which he had clearly mentioned in the 

prescribed format at Sub 

Inspector in CISF he indicated his preference at serial 

No, 15, The applicant further prayed before the 

authority to consider his case in view of the fact that 

he is the only son of his ailing parents and preferred 

for the post of Divisional Accountant at Meghaiaya 

Zone, which would also give him an opportunity to 

discharge his twin duties both as an employee and son. 

A copy of the said represenordated6.002 

is annexed as Annexure19. 

4.12 That the Applicant states that as nothing concrete 

took place to settle his case, his father submitted, 

another representation by a letter dated 16.7.2002 

stating that the Applicant is badly needed by his 

ailing parents. Further, stating that the nature of job 

in CISF would require the absence of the Applicant away 

from his parents. In view of the facts and 

circumstances, 	it was further prayed before 	the 

authority to arrange necessary joining order so as 
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enable his son to join in the post of Divisional 

Accountant in Meghaiaya as originally rec:ommended by 

the Staff Selection Commission. 

A copy of the said representation dated 167.2002 

is annexed herewith as Annexure-1ø. 

4.13 That the Applicant states that as a result of such 

representation made before the Respondents, he received 

a letter No E-32017(1)/ø1/Rectt//1429 dated 23.7.02 

issued from the office of the CISF, New Delhi and 

addressed to the Regional Director (NER), SSC wherein 

it was stated that the entire action on the 

representations of the Applicant should be solved by 

the office of Staff Selection Commission only and also 

pointing out the fact that the Applicants selection 

for the post of Divisional Accountant has already been 

cancelled by the SSC through its Annexure-S lotter.  

Accordingly, the office of the CISF in view of the 

above facts requested the office of the SSC to consider 

the case of the Applicant sympathetically and dispose 

of the appeal petition of the Applicant from its erd 

A copy of the said letter dated 2:3.7.2002 is 

annexed herewith as Annexure-1 1. 

4.14 That the Applicant submits that after the said 

developments, when nothing favourable came out from the 

• Respondents, he has no other options left but to come 

before Your Lordships to solve his grievances. 

4.15 That the Applicant submits that although he should 

have been appointed in the post of his first choice of 



preference as recommended by the Commission in the 

examination results, he joined for the post of Sub 

Inspector in CISF only with an apprehension that he may 

forfeit both the post, in case he is unable to join in 

the post in due course of time. 

4.16 	That 	the Applicant submits 

been legitimately expecting that the 

realise their mistakes and take nece 

arrange necessary orders to enable him 

post of Divisional Accountant at 

recommended earlier. 

that 	he 	has 

Authority will 

sary steps to 

to him in the 

Meghaiaya as 

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROvIS:toNg : 

5.1 For that the Respondents have acted contrary to 

sett:led proposition of law and prima facie their 

action/inaction is not sustainable in the eye of law, 

5.2 For that the action on the part of the Respondents 

in not considering the Applicant to his first choice of 

preference i.e. Divisional Accountant, although being 

recommencjecj by the Commission, is illegal and arbitrary 

and liable to be set aside and quashed. 

5.3 For that the impugned order dated 	27.5.2002 

(Annexure-8) is not sustainable as the Applicant had 

clearly indicated his choice of preference i.e. 

Divisional Accountant at Serial No, 9 and Sub Inspector 

of CISF at serial No. 15 (mere perusal.of the Applicant 

duly filled up form in the prescribed format Annexure-

1) will verify the matter. Hence the Respondent is 

duty bound to appoint the Applicant in his preferred 
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post of Divisional Accountant by setting aside the 

impugned orders 

54 For in any view of the matter the action/in.action 

on the part of the Respondents are not sustainable in 

the eye of law and same are liable to be set aside and 

quashed. 

The 	Applicant craves leave of this 	Hon'ble 

Tribunal to advance more grounds both legal as well as 

factual at the time of hearing of the cases 

6 DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED 

The applicant declares that they have no other 

alternative and efficacious remedy except by way of 

filing this application He is seeking urgent and 

immediate reliefs 

7 MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING BEFORE ANY 
OTHER COURT 

The applicant further declares that 	no other 

application, writ petition or suit in respect of the 

subject matter of the instant application is filed 

before any other Court, Authority or any other Bench of 

the Hon b]. e T r i bun a 1 nor any such app 11 cat ion, w r i t 

petition or suit is pending before any of theme 

G REL IEFS SOUGHT FOR 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, 

the applicants pray that this application be admitted, 

records he called for and notice be issued to the 



d 
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respondents to show cause as to why the reliefs sought 

for in this application should not be granted and upon 

hearinq the parties and on perusal of the records, be 

pleased to grant the following reliefs : 

8.1 To set aside and quash the AnnexureS order dated 

27.5 .2ø32. 

8.2 To direct the Respondents to send back the 	record 

file of the Applicant from CISF, Hekimpet, Hyderabad 

and to pass necessary order appointing him in the 	post 

of Divisional 	Accountant 	in Meghalaya Zone 	as 

recommended earlier. 

8.3 Cost of thq application. 

£3.4 Any other' relief/reliefs to which the Applicant is 

entitled to under the facts and circumstances of the 

case and as may deemed fit and proper considering the 

facts and circumstances of the case. 

9. INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR 

During the pendency of the OA the Applicant prays 

for an interim order directing the Respondents to keep 

one post of Divisional Accountant vacant. 

10 ....,...... 	 - 	 - 

The application is filed through Advocate. 

11. PARTICULARS OF THE I.P.O. :•--- 

I.P.O. No. 	: 	t 
Date 	: 
Payable at : Guwahati. 	- 

- . 1.2. LIST OF ENCLOSURES : 

As stated in the Index. 



VERIFITION 

I Shri Rup Kumar Miii, aged about 	years, son of 

Dharmeswar Miii, resident of 201 Mecihamaller House., 

Bassthapur Lane No 03, Beltola, Guwahati, do hereby 

solemnly affirm and verify that I am the applicant in 

this instant application and conversant with the, facts 

and circumstances of the case,. I am competent to verify 

this case and the statements made in paracjraphs 

are true to 	my 

.knowiedge ; those made in paragraphs J tk'2 Lt' 
• 	

are true to my information derived 

• 	from records and the rests are my humble submissions 

before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

• And I sign this verification on this the Jth day 

of November 2002. 
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stamp half 
half on 
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2. 	ntre or 
Exnaflon 

3. Mode of payment 

the 

4. Details of IPO 	./\/. /.k - 

CRFS Sr 
No. 

Numbers/Denomination Amount Name of post Qtfjc 
address 

IPOs 
 

Foes Exempted 
 

Other mode will be  roected 
-- 

3. 
 

'Tothi 

	

5; 	Name (As recorded in Matriculation certificate) 

	

6. 	Address 

'  --——-—-- 6, 0 
Ut H 	fri A L L A 	'R  

~"n 
_  

ry £ 
 

Fathoa Name (As ro'corded in Matriculation certificate) 

LH H 	MIL: 	 r' 	MIIL 'i 	I Date of Birth 

(ss recorded in Matriculation or oquhialent certificate, 
fopy of Certificate to be attached) 

Ae as on 1-08-1 999 

E 

Date 	Month 	Year 

LI2I OIIolo1 
Year 	Month(s) 	Day(s) 



• ' Nc -i , 
vour'kinq nun rolnxrrtion7 

___ 

. 
.,. 

/ 
, 	

yos.ndicato Para & Sub-Pare of the Notice 

under which age relaxation is sought by you. 

. 

Z.
' • 

Educational Qualification Grad. 	P. Grad. ' 

12.• Do you possess Degree of a recognised University as on 1.8.1999 Yes 	No 

(it yes, attach certificate) 
 

Cr 

13. Sex Male 	Female 

I 
	

F :-i , 

GO 	SC 	ST 	080 OH 	HH 	XS 

14. Community/Categor/ 	 (a) 	 I 	I 	(b) I 
.0 

15. Are you seeking reservation as SC/STxOBC/OHMH? Yes 	No 

(It Yes, certificate to be attached) 1' 
It Yes, for Scheduled caste, 	 write-I 

frr 	•°'r1i.jtnci 	Trpho 	 write-2 
 

or 	,)rrler 6ac.~wa; ,j C.i3sGs  

Are you also covered under the following categories. 

for 	Ex-servicemeri 	 write-4 

for Orlhopasdically Handicapped 	write - 5 I 	I 
for Hearing Handicapped 	 wrlte-8 

16. Are you a Govt. Employee 	seeking age : tiling 
reiaxation as a Departmental 	candidate. 

if Yes 	 Wrife•1 . rnya 

It No 	 Wrlte-2 -. opla, 

In case yu are a Departmental Candidate 
State lull particulars viz., Ministry/Deptti 
Office wfth address where working. 

Iii) Date from which wo(kIng?  
N.B 	Departmental Candidates 	are required to attach 	 Date Month 	 Year 

prescribed Certificate from their offices, 	 . 

Indicate ih the box your order of preference to the following posts. (wrIte 1 	2, 3 & so on as per, 
 your own preference) 

eand 

Sub inspectors In CBI ' ire or 

Grade IV (Assistant) of General Cadre 	of Indian Foreign Service (B) , 

411 be 

I JJ 	(rcp Ii (Cvohn 	Asn.;in. 	or L,u.: 	 ion 	3evv 
. 

Assistant Grado 01 RaIlway Board Secretariat Services, I ed for ,  
'icatioris, 

Assistant 	Grade of 	Central Secretariat Services 

Assistant Grade of Armed Forces Head Quarters Civil Servicos. )f law. 

Posts of Assistant In other departmental Organisation and Attached offices 	of the Govt, of India not 

participating In 	FS(B)iRaIlway Board Secretariat Service/Central Secretarial Service/Armed Forces Head - the 
* quarters Clvii Services, 	 . ijected. 

Continued On Page 9 j 

/ 



/ 
v,  

/ 

'-S 

inspectors of Central EXCISe Ifl 

ifferent charges of the Commissioner of income Tax. 
Inspectors of Income Tax In d  

Aastaflt Enforcement otlicar in Directorate of Enforcement (FERA) 

Sub ihspectOrsWlat00fl Commandec8 In Border Security Forces. 

Sub inspectors in lndo.Tibetan Boarder Force. 

Sub fnspectOrs in Central ReSOlVE Police Force. 	

S 

Sub Intpecto rs 	Industrial Security Force. Flu 
DivIsIo nal 

 

ditOtTJUT 	AccountantslUDC8 

Note :. if 
a candidate is allotted his preteroCfle according to his merit he will not be considered for his other preferences. 

con 

L-~ 

 p.' 	7 Chennai end 

Ptgntiv9 Ottiosra (Ordinary urnoo) in CuatiIi 
nuua 

  

,/ s hakapatr1Bm 

Exaflifle (Olnary Grade) In Custom House of Mumbai Calcutta, 
Goa Cochin, Chanflal and 

V Is ha kap at n am. 

pspr 

CommUntCatfl SKill ano 	rIrinQ Abiuy 	
. 	 giirh 	Hiodi 

(for the posts of Assistants only) 	 S  

19. CitizenshiP 

wrhe 	1. II a cltlzI'n of India 

2 1 a subV:t of Nepal 

It a sub(ect of Bhutan over to India before 1st JanUary. 98 with the intention of permanently settling 
if a Tibetan Refugee who came  

in India or 
5 A peron of Indian origin who has migrated from Pakistan, Burma, Sri Lanka, East Afr

ican countries of Kenya 

Uganda the United Republic of Tanzania (Formerly Tanganyika and Zanzibar), Zambia. Malawi, Zaire, Ethiopia, 

Vietnam, Kuwait & Iraq (Please see para 12 of the Notice). 

20. Whether debarred in any earfier examination by SSC 	,iV 0 

if Yes, Give 
Name of Exam . ...........................

.

... 

5/ 

Roll Number ...................................................... . 

DECLARATION 

I hereby declare that all statements made in this 	idn are true, 	 detected before or 
complete and correct to the best of my noWiedgO and 

applicat 

biiet. i understand that in the event of any information 
being found false qr incorrect 

or ineligibil being 
 

after 
the examination, my candidatUre/aPPointmt is iiabfe to be cancelled. 

ubmitted any other application for this examination. I am aware that if f contravene this rule, my application will be 
frave not s  

re(ected summarily by this commission. 

I 
have read the provisionS in the Notice of the examination catIully and i hereby undertake to abide by them. 

I further dcarr U".t tiI all the corr'' 	t tittt, :aC' scj' mrfs, 
eaucatlOt%'dI qualthcatloltb etc. prescied for 

admission to the examination I have enclosed a tt ested copies of certificates in support o my clai;i1 foi Educational QuaiicatlOnS, 

age, category (SCISTIEXS08C/0) and age relaxation. 

	

ava bnon 	dobarrefloi 
been debarred by SSC and have never been convicted by any court of law. 

I also declare that I h 

 

(Delete which Is not apal:ablu). 

' 	 c 

Signature of Applicant' 

L 	 ' 

Date 	

Application not Signed by the 
Place: 

candidate will be rejected. 

..J 

fte 
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SSC - Comb 	d Main (Graduate Level) Exam, 1999-br>(Dj Acc01Jfltanh/AIilof.s,U1)( 	Pac 

L 	J 	, 
Jj 

Mt 
Combined Main (Graduate Level) Exam, 19) 

(Div. Accountant/Audit, 	etc.) 
Final Result 

Roll Number: 4213476 

:~j  ffi 
Name 

Category 

Rank 
Posting 

Remark 

RUP KUMAR MILl 
ST 

SLA'1 5\00028 
MEGHALAYA 
RECOMMENDED FOR 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTANTS 

Sear (~ h Another 

All results declared in this web site are provided by Staff Selectien 
Comrnis50 

The 

result is provisional subject to verification of paicufars of the candidate especially their category 
status. 

http://rcss  ni c.i flRSC/cfl•1O0idca 

()9/0• /02 



Dated:31/12101 

To 
The Regional Director, 
Staff Selecon Commission (NER), 
P.O. Assam Sachivalaya, 
Rukmini NagarGuwahab 781006. 

Subject: Preference for nominabon / selecon in the Post under Scheme "B" regarded. 

Sir, 
'With reference to above, it is to inform you that I had appeared in SSC, Combined (Graduate 
Level) Examinabon, 1999 and declared qualified for appointment in scheme B post. Thereafter, I 
was called for physical and medical screening test and also interview for the post CPO under 
Scheme 'A". Now I have been asked by Directorate General, Central Industrial Security Force, 
(Ministry of Home Affairs) letter No. - E- 32017(1I10i)Jrectt/16/11 dated 2011212001(photocopy 
enclosed for ready reference) asking me to appear in medical test on 15/01/2002 at NISA, 
Hekimpet, Hyderabad (A. P. ). That sir, I have some difficulües to join the post for which I have 
been selected. Secondly. I have some family troubles specially health problem of my old aged 
parents for which I have been the only son needed to take care of them. The nature of job of semi 
emergency duty and situabon like posng at distance place may not provide opportunity to serve 
my ailing parents. 

In this regard, 1 is to inform yoU that I am interested to the post under Scheme "B" 
(Div.AccttiAuditorlJunior Acctt. !UDCs) for which I was given priority and provincially 
qualified against the post. I am really interested for the Post under Scheme "B" and needed to be 
nominated. It is therefore requested kindly to consider my case and nominate for the service under 
Scheme 'B" as per priority indicated in the applicaon form. 

Thanking you 

Yours faithfully 
1up 

(Rup Kumar Miii), 
0/0 Migam K.K. Pegoo 
Meghamallaf House 
Basisthapur Lane No-3 
Beltola, Guwahati-781028 (ASSAM) 

Name of the Exam: Combined (Graduate Level) Examinabon 1999 
Roll No. 	: 42113476 
Enclosurr 	. Photocopy ol lottei of recruitment of Sub Inspector-i 999 Examinaon 

Da.ed20,i,210i 	 I 

H 



• 	 -: 	 0 

C- 

To 
The Regional Director, '7 \\ Staff Selecon Commission (NER). 
P.O. Pssarn Sach :iiaya. 
Rukmini Nagar,G •vahati 781006 	 X :

fl/ 4/2002  

Subject Request for arranging issue of Appointment letter facilitating to Shri Rup Kuniar MIII for 

joining as Divisional Accountants, regarding; 

Sir, 
With reference to the subject above, I am to inform you that as per final result of Staff Selection 

U 	Commission declared in Web site (p :I/resuits.nic.in/S5C/Cml99mfliudCaP)  my son, Rup Kumar 

Mili Roil No 4213476 of Combined Main (Graduate Level) Examination, 1999 [for the post under 

Scheme B" (DIv.ACCtIS./AUdItO1/JUfl10 1  Acctt. /UDCs)] has been recommended for appointment 

with posting under Meghaiaya. But no letter of appointment and posting has yet been received for 

joining in recommended post 

In this regard, may I refer the written representation of my son dated 3111 2/200(copy enclosed for 

ready reference) submitted to you for your sympathetic necessary action. It is fact that I am a non 

pensionier retired person and have been suffering from numbets of chronic old aged diseases. My 

wife has also been suffering from some ailments and in need of help from my only son Rup Kumar 

Miii at this old age. 

it is, therefore, iequested kindly to extend help by arranging issue of appointment cum posting 
letter facilitang ny son to join in the recommended post at the earliest convenience, please. 

Thanking you 

	 'F~' .9 ep 

rr:, %R-  ~6-~ 
(Dharmeswar MIII, Ex. Serviceman) 

Father of Rup Kumar Miii 
CJOMigam'K.K.PegOO 
201, Megharnallar House 

asisthapur Lane No.-3 
Beltola, Guwaha-781 028 (ASSAM) 

AN 

Name of the Exam: Combined (Graduate Level) Examination1999 

Roil No, 	"421!76 
Enclosure 	: Photocopy of final result of Staff Selectiofl Commission in Internet 

Copy of written representation of my son qated 31/1212001 

Idvoc' 



C- 

To 
The Regional Director, 
Staff Selection Commission (NER), 
P.O. Assam Sachivalaya, 
Rukmini Nagar,Guwahati 781006 

Dated: 2214/2002 

Subject 	[or c.hng back of Record File of Shri Rup Kumar Miii, stated seht to the 
Directorate ;enerai. CIt3E, NISA, Hekimpet, Hyderabad-78 (Andhra Pradesh) from 
R.S.SC. 0: ce, Guwahati-781006, rBgarding; 

Sir, 

With reference to the above, it is to inform you that on advice of your office, for taking back of 
Record File of Shri Rup Kumar Mu, from 01SF, NISA, we tried to get back the file from CISF office, 
NISA, Hekimpet, Hyderabad-78 (Andhra Pradesh). On approach the CISF authoty has agreed 
to send back the said record file of my son immediately on receipt of wtten calling back letter from 
your office. in this regard I may refer to the representation of my son Shri Rup Kumar Mill, dated 
31/1212001 and my letter dated 17/412002 enclosing a photo copy of earlier letter requesting you 

for doing needful in the case. 

So, I am requesting kindly to arrange calling back of Record File of Shri Rup Kurnar Miii, from the 
01SF authority under whose address the said file was sent from your office, please. 

Thanking you 

Yo :_ 

(Dharmesw1'. Serviceman) 
Father of Rup Kumar Miii 

0/0 Migam K.K Pegoo 
201, Meghamallar House 
Basisthapur Lane No.-3 
Beltola, Guwahati-781 028 (ASSAM) 

03 



tr 	17 

clif 	i'i Wqm 

- 

c(i 	
Tj 

iciI-7810O 

TELEPHONE 22477 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION 

F kX NO 0351-224779 

ELEGR,PHi 	.DDRES5 STASELCOM 
REGIONAL OFFICE (NER 
RUKMINI NAGAR 

F.No. SSG.A_11O11/92/2OO1/Nom. 
P O.ASSAMSACHIVALAYA 
I3LJWAHATI-781 006 
Dated:- 23.04.2002. 

To 

Dr.S.B.Siflgh, 
D.I.G(Pers), 
Central Industrial Security Force, 
Block No.13, 0130 Complex. 
Lodhi Road,New D.lhi410 003. 

Sub:- 	Combined Main(Graduate Level) fo 
ExaminatiOn, 1999 — Nomination 

regarding. appointment of candidates recommended 

Sir, 
With r.ference to the above subjict I ao to forward herewith 

the representation received from Shri Dharm.swar Miii, father of 

Shri Rup Kumar Miii for your n.,df ul actiOn please. 

Yours Faithfully, 	- 

Encio;iS abt)v. 

( 
S.BhattaCharae ) 

lAS 
Rea tonal Dir.ctor(NER) 

Copy to:- 
 Shri Rup Kumar Miii, S/c Shri Dharraoswar Miii, Gb Migam 

K.K.PegOO, 201., Meghamaflar House, Basisthapur Lane No.3 9  
Beltola, Guwahati-7$1028 for information. Copies of his 

represeflatiQfl is also enclosed herewith. 
2. Shri I.S.Thakur, D.puty .cretary(Conf.), Staff S.].ctiofl S 

Cemaission, Block Ne.IZ c%O Complex, Lodhi Rad,New Delhi 
-110003. This has a reference to this office letter No. 

11/670, dated 10.04.2002. 

Copies of representation received from Shri Rup Kumar Miii 
are sent herewith for his further instruction please. 

nai Dit2(NER) 

ate. 

- S 	
- 	 s_s•_-_ .4. ft414d44 •*04.***5 	 -. — 



ctorate General 
indistrial Security Force 

(Ministr' of Home Affairs) 

- 

2 
xx 

13-CGOs Complex, 
Lodhi RoadNew Delhi-03 

No.E-32017 (1)/01!Rectt/ S" 
	

Dated:: 	May,, .2002 

To 

Shri S. Bhattcharjee lAS 
Regional Dircto\(NER) 
Staff SeIectiol -C1jntssjon 
Rukmini Nagar,PO:am Sachvalaya 
Guwahati (Assam ) —'41 006. 

çl! 	:t. 	I 
Subject : Combined Main (Graduate Level Examination.1 999: 

Candidate recommended for appointment . ' 

Reference your lefter No. SSCG.A-1 101 1/92/2001/Nom/816 dated 23 

April .2002 under which representation of Sh. Dharameswar Miii. FIO of Roil No. 

4213476 Rup Kurnr Milli requesting to call back the dossier of the candidate 

has been received, . 

2. 	It is mentioned that Roll No. 4213476 Shri. Rup KÜma' Mull' S/O Shri 

Dharmeswar Mull has already joined the post of Sub inspector/GD in this 

Organisation on 03,02.2002 and presently undergoing Basic Training at our 

training Institution NISA Hyderabad. Dossier of the above Caiididate is required 

to be retained by his present employer. Hence we are noj ;ifposiion  to return 

the dossiers of SI/UT Rup Kumar Milli as requested by his fér.' 

D. S.~Cal 
Asstt.Inspector 'General/Rect 

Copy to: 

1, . 	 Sh. Dharrnesvvor Milli 
•iO Shri Migarn K.K. Pegoo 
201 Meghamallar House Basisthapur 
Lane No. 3 Beltola, Guwahati 
Assam (781 028) 

Shn IS Thakur. Dv. Sec. 
SSC f3loe No. 1.3 New Delhi. 

tteSt 

for information. 

for information. 	 . 
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3ôi-224779 7159-78 1006 

T 	
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

ELEPHONE: 224779.  
FAX NO 0361-224779 	 REGIONAL OFFICE (NER) 

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION 

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS STASELCOM 	
.  

RUKMININAGAR 
P.O. ASSAM SACHIVALAVA 
GIJWAHATI-781 006 

Dated;- 27.05,2002. 

Sub:- Combined Main(GradUate Level) Exa4nation,' 1999 . 

With reference to his application tor the subject examination, 

Shri Rup Kuar Miii, Roll N0.4213476 is info±Taed that on the basis of 

the final result of the said examination he has been selected for appoint-

rnent to the post of Sub-Inspector in C.I.S.F. and also for the post of 

Divisional Accountant in the Meghalaya Zone. As per para 9 of the notice 

of the examination published in the employment news dated 30th October-

05th November. 1999 "once the candidate has been given first available 

prefery he will not be eonsidered for other optionsw in other words 

a candidat' will be ncminated for one service only. As Shri Rup Kunar 
f Mi'11 has indicated his preference for the post of Sub-.Inspector in GPOs 

ovefthat of the post of Divisional Accountant, he has been nominated 

/ 	 the post of S.I. in GPO in C.I.S.F. Keeping in view para 9 of 
the 

o 
notiue of the sub5ect examination his selection of the post of Divisional 

Accountant stands autxnaticallY cancelled. 

c 	- 
7 

/ 
" Shri Rup Ktxnar Miii, 

S/o Shri Dharmeswar Miii, 
C/o Migam K.K.PogoO, 
201,Meghamallar House, 
BasisthaPUr Lane No.3, 
Beitola,Guwahati_781026( Assam). 

( S.Bkttacharjee ) lAS 
Regiopl DirectoF(NEB) 

I t  

Copy to:- 
The Secretary, Staff Selection Comission,B1OCk No.12, GGO 
Complex, Lodhi Road, New Deihi-110003. 
Shri D.S,Rawat, Asstt.InSpectOr General/Rect., Directorate 
General Central Industrial Security Force, Block No.13, CO 
Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003. 
For File No.SSGG.A_l1011/92/2001/NO 

ttStt3'l 

oeaf8. 

1 	
/ 

( S.Bhattcharjee ) lAS 
Regional Director(NER) 

•1 



uion 	)irect 
(.verr nient of lnd, 
Stall Selection Conirnission 
Reqional OFfice (NER), 
P.O. Assam Sachivalaya 
Rukmiiii Nagar, Guwahati 781006. Dated: 20/0612002 

Subiert: Ccuiibined Main ( Graduate Level) Examinaon, 1999 
Rel: 	Your letter F. No. SSCG. A-i 1011/85/2000 / Nom / VoLiii /959. 

Sir. 	 . 

With reterence to your Idler on the subject cited above I with due permission, would like to invite 
YOUr aUeni:on to my written represenlabon dated 31.122001. before joining in SI. CISF Uaining 
with request to allow no to avail joining in service if the commission SSC. recommended my name 
for the post under Scheme °B (Div.Acctts./ Auditor / Junior Acctts, / UDCs)) etc. in later date: 

Regarding preference of posts, it is for your kind infoniiabon that the SI. No. of preference were 
S.I. 01SF 15' and l.)iv.Acctts./ Auditor I Junior Acctts. / UDCs. etc. in 9111  As I atready made you 
Known that the nature of job of S.I. 01SF is not my choice job which debarring me from-nursing 
my old aged ailing parents. So, I prefer Divisional :Accountant post as my best choice to discharge 
my twin duUes and responsibilities as an employee and as an only son of my ailing parents who 
are in badly need of my service t this old stage of life. 

It is therefore, humbly appealed your good self to reconsider my case especially on humanithrian 
ground and extend your generous help in discharging of my twin dutfes by joining in civilian job like 
Divisional Accountants as recommended by commission SSC. Please, . 

Yours faithfully 

(Rup Kumar Mili) 
S.l.(Trainee),21'batch,ClSFNISA 
0/0 Migam K.K. Pegoo 
201, Meghamallar House 
Basisthapur Lane No.-3 

Copy to: 
	 Beltola, Guwahati-781028 (ASSAM) 

2. Shri D. S. Rawat Asstt. Inspector General I Rect., 

I. The Secetary, Staff Selection Commission Block No-12, 
CGO Complex, Loii Road, New Delhi-i 10003 

	 I For informaUon and kind 

I synipathec acon, Please. 

Dirc.tnm;i (iirt ( rdrl n,, ,ctril Qc..'., ,rk, rrr,'. -. 	................ 	''' 	'''• 	UIRJ ' Vt 	 L. . 
	/ J '1' 

[3locl No. 13, CGO CompleX, Lodhi Road, New Delhi• 110003. 	 I 	l 

(Rup Kumar Mili) 
S.l.(Trainee),2lsIba(ch,CISF,NISA 

11 
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((1 

TO 

qhe c&egiona(  (Director, 
çoc)ern.men.t of Inthti, 
Staff SeIectwn Commission (WER,), 
T 0. J4ssam Sac fivaiaya, 
(Rjik,mini 'fagar, çu'wafzati 781006. (Dated161012002 

So 6/cit.: corn th:nedMain. ratITnate CeveO  'Exarninatian, 1999 

R,cfi (R.Lup (umar9.liii's letters £ated3111212001 anil201612002. 

Sir, 
44tfz reference to the subject above, may I appivacli (sZ seeyourgenerou4 ñelp at my 

ailing oIl age of 68 year& as my wife and myself are in 6a47j neei of pfiysicalpreseiwe 

of our only son S!ir cR,up 7(umar Wiliftequentfy at this stage. fis you ki riw, the nature 

ofjob of S.I. CISF is quite &fferent from civilian jo6 1ikç (Divisioiwifftcountant. ft 
pfiotocopy of his o4nal appCwation form is enclosel for your realy reference and 
action 

it L, tñere fore, fierocntfy request el your kin4hess to et eni your generous IIe4P to me 
and my wife arranging issue ofjoining oiler as tDivisiona(flccountant as recommeiufe4 
by Commission for the act of wliichz we wiiTevergratefulto you. 

'Yours faith 

(qfianwar71iCi, 	Sthiceman) 
(Father of Fsp 1(umarMili 

C/O Migam X7C. Pegoo 
201, MegfiamaI[arJ(OUSe 
cBasisthtapur Lane No. -3 
Be(to&i,. guwzhzati-781028 
CSSflt1)' 

- 	 - 	- 	 .-- 	 - — 	 '- • 	- I-. 	 .a._4...... 	. -- a .. - . 
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Directorate General 
Central industrial Security Force 

(Ministry of Home Affairs) 

1 3-CGO's Complex, 
Lodhi Road,New Delhi-03 

Dated: 	July, 2002 No.E-3201 7(1 )I0lIlecttI I L1 

To 

Shri S. BhattaI\arjee, IAS 
Regional Directr (NER) 
SSC Rukmini Nar, P0: Assam 
Sachivalaya, Guhati (Assam) 
Pin- 731 006. \ 

Subject; Combined Main(Graduate Level ) Examination - 1999. 

Sir, 

Please refer to your letter No. SSCG.A-1 101 1192/2001/Nom. dated 16th  July 2002 under 
which another representation of Shri Dharmeswar Miii Father of Roil No. 4213476 Shri Rup 
Kurnar Miii has been received through fax message. 

Shri Dharmeswar Miii in his representation has requested to arrange for issue of joining 
order of his son Rup Kumar Miii as Divisional Accountant as recommended by the 
Commission. But on going through the appeal petition, It reveals that entire action on his 
request is required by your department. It is further mentioned that his selection for the post of 
Divisional Accountant has already been cancelled vlde your letter No. S$CG.A-
1101 1/85/2000/NomNol111/961 dated 27.05,2002 addressed to, the applicant with a copy to 
this office alongwith others. However, on receipt of the said cancellation order, Shri Rup 
Kumar Miii presently undergoing basic training at NISA Hyd. was also informed the actual 
position about this cancellation order vide this Directorate letter No.E-3201 7(1)O1/Rectt/1 157 
dated 5.6.2002 (copy attached for ready reference). 

in view of the above it is therefore requested to please dispose of the appeal petition of 
Shri Dharmeswar Mih at your end 

Yours faithfully, 

End ; As above 

Copy to:- 

1 	hri Dharmeswar Miii Ff0 Rup Kumar Mill 
dO Shri Migan K.K. Pegoo 
201, Meghamaliar House 
Basisthapur Lane No. 03 
Beltola Guwahati (Assam )' - 781028. 

4 1-wat  )) 

Asstt.lnspector Genera If iectt 

for information only. 

iMvocata* 
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In the matter of - 
O.R. N6.371 of 2002 
Shri Rup Kumar PUll S*. 

•0• Applicants 

Union of India & Ore. 
Noepondents 

Written statements for and onbehblf of 

Respondents No.4, 

I, B.N. Bhattacharya, Group Cemmsrdant, Office of the 
Group Commandant, Central Industrial Security Fares, crsr Creup 
Head quart.i-, 14RD Road, Raounimaljar,, Guvahati, do hereby 
•ol.mr1y affirm and say as follows :- 

1. 	That I am the Group command ant, Central Industrial 
Security Force, , Cuwahati and as such acquainted with the facts 
and circumetancsn of the case. I have gone through a copy of 
the applicatlor, and have unders teed the contents thereof. Save 

and except whatever is Specifically admitted in this written 
statement, the other contentions and statements may be deemed to 
have been denied and the appliCarptp should be put to strict 
pr..f of whatever they claim to the contrary. I am authorle.d 
and cOmpetent to fil, this written statement an behalf of all 
the reepondent,.4, 

	

2. 	That the Respondent beg to State the brief history 
of the case as follows :- 

	

1) 	That the applicant was Selected for thepast of Sub- 
Inepecter/xecutjs in crsr by SSC through Combined 1Iain 
(Graduate level) examination,ggg. Accordingly, he was issued 
with call up litter No. 32S17/(l)fOiInecttfie11, dtd.20..12.2001 
with direction to .repert to Director cisr NISA Hyderabad on 15-1u002 for 1edic4l •xa*frvatjon and to join basic training on 
4-2-92, if feund medically tit. On medical examination he was 
found fit for the pest of SUbuInsp ,cter/Cx.cbtive in CISF and 

Contd • 
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as blued with offer of appointment by the Director cisr NISA 
yderabad to join basic training we? 4-2-S2 H. had accepted the 
ff.r of appointment md joined basic training for the pest of 
ub'4nep.ctor/Executive in CISF w.e.f. 3-2-2002 (riv. 

That. on -4-2002, this Direótorate received letter 
!io.SSCC/A11O11/2/2UO1/Nom/18i6,dtd. 23-4-02 from Sri S. fthattacharjee. 
Regioaal Directer it (iR, SSC GIzwahsti under which rere.entation 
of Sri Dh.rmeehwar Miii father of Rup Kumar Miii, addressed to the 
egional Dizecber SST. GUwahati,.vas forwarded for needful action, 

per representation of Sri Dhar.eehwar miii his son was earlier 
tLecommended by SSC for the pest of Divisional Accountant under - 

but late. on he was. selected for the post of Sub-!nep.ctor 
/Executive. in CISF Under Scheme-A. Hence, it was requested by him 
to Regioaèi Director SSCGuwshati to call back his eon's dossier 
from cisr and to offir him post of the Divisional Accountint 

nder Scheme-B. 

• That the matter was examined at this Directorat, and 
it was found that Shri Rup-  Kumar miii has volunterily accepted the 
f?er of appointment for the pest of Sub-Tnepector/Executive in 
rsr and reported for medical examination 	NTSA. Hyderabad an due 
et.' as per this Directorate's c.l up letter dated 20-12-01. * 

Further, on being declared medically fit at NISA Hyderabad on 
15-1-92 hi' reported to the Director CISF NISA.Hydsrabad on 3-2-02 •. 
ior basic training. It was also seen that Sri Rup Kumar miii had 
áxecuted . bond as per. cisr Rules to serve the cISE for atleaet 10 
years or to pay three a months piay or training charges whichever 
Is hither. He wa8 also. being imparted training from3-2-02 

óentinuously. Hence, he was treated a bonsfido member of the rove. 
einc. 3-2-02 and thus his dossier was supposed to be retained by 

Accordingly, Sri S. Bhattacharjee, Regional Director,SSC 
sti was informed vide this Directorat, letter .C32017!(1)/ 

that the cisr isnot in a position to 
his dossier at this belated stag.. 

That on 24-5-12 this Directorat, received application 
15-5-02 from Sri Rup Kumar Miii for sending back his dossier 

tO SSC Guwahati. In the meantime this Directorate also r.oeiv.d 
1stter. 	 dtd2l-5-2002 f foe 
Rigional Director,Gijwahati wherein it was mentioned that as per 
choice of preference filled by the candidate in his SSC form, he was 
elected for the poet of Sub-Inspector/Executive i CISF and his 

contd..p/3- 
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sólection for the post of Divisional Accountant stands autseati-
sally cancelled. HOwever, his request vide application dated 

15502 was considered by the competent authority and it was 
decided that he may resign from the post of Subslnepector/Exucutive 
and my may quit the CISF on payment of training charges or three 
months pay vhich.ver is hihex vids letter f1O,Es32017/(1)/O1/RSctt/ 

1157 10  dtd.5-6-02. Thereafter, this Directorate again received fax 
O.SSCG/A-11011/2/2$01/Mm dated 16-7-02 from SSC #uwahatl under 

which representation dated 16-4-02 of Shri ahsrmeehwar fili 
I  addrseeed to the Regional Director1 SSC GUwahati was sent to this 
Hqrs. for needful action. The matter was examined against and 
it was informed to Sri S. Bhattacharje.,Rogiona]. Director, SSC 
Guwahatj that SSC has already cancelled the selection of Sri Rep 

Kumar P1111 for the poet of Divisional Accountant wide letter dated 
27-5-02. Mersover t  Shri Rup Kumar Plili was undergoing basic 
training for the Uk poet of SubInspector/xecutiv, since Z-2-02 

being a bonsfide member of the Force. Hence, it was requested to 
Regional Director Qiwehati wide letter No.E-32017/(1)/01/R.ctt/ 
1429,dtd.23-7-02 to dieproee of the ,  appeal psttion of Sri lThsrmoehv.r 
il1. 

3. 	That with regard to the statement, made in paragraph I 
of the application,the respondents beg to state that the applicant 

use selected forthe post of Sub!nepector/Cxecutjv. in FIST by the 
SSC through Combined Plain (Graduate level) examination,1999, 

41 	 That the respondents have no comments to the statements 

made in paragraph 2,3,4 and 4,1 of the application, these being 
Matters of record. 

S. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 
4.2 of the *pplieation,the respondents beg to state that as per 
fact on record. However, it has beer; clarified by the Regional 
Director, SSC Guwahati wide litter No.SSCG/Ra110Iy/85/2OD0/./ 

that Sri Rup KUmar Mill had indicated his 
choice of preferenc, for the post of Sub-Inspector in CPDe over 
the poet of Divisional Accountant. Hence, he was nominated for the 
•oat of Sublnspector/Ex.cutive in CISF as per his choice. 

That bho respondente have no comments to the atatements 
made in paragraph  4,3 of the application, these being matters 
of record. 

I' I 
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74 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.4 

.!of,,  the appl.ication,the respondents beg to state that an receipt 
of dossiers of eelectd candidates from different Regionale 
Directer, SSC, the petitioner was issued with call up letter 
(1611)0td.20-.1201 to report to Director C!SF NTSA Hyderabad 
by 15-1-02 for medical examination. 

That the respondents have no comments to the statements 
m*de in p*ragraphe 4.5, 4.6 and 4.7 of the application, theese being 
matters of record. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 40 8 

of the applicat!on,th, respondents beg to state that the position 
to this effect has already been expressed elaborately In the brief 
hietery of the case. 

	

tO. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.9 
of the applicat•ion,tha respondents beg to state that since the 
petitioner had accepted the offer of appointment of CZSF for the 
post of 	 and joined cisr as Sub-Inepector/ 
Executive on 32-02 his dessier was/is supposed to be retained by 
he CISF being a bonafide member of the Force. 

That with raOard to the statements made in paragraph 410 
of the applioatjon,the respondents bag to state that as per Regional 
birector SSC Guwahati letter dated 27-5-02 the petitioner was selectg 
sr the pest.. of Sbk-Inspector/Cxecutjve in cisr as per ak his 
pheice of preference. 

	

12. 	That the respondents have no comments to the statements 
1aO in paragraph 4.11 of the applicatjon,th,ee being matters is 
record. 

13 0 	That with regard to the statement, made in paragraph 
4.12 and 4.13 of the applioation,the respondents beg to state that 
in risponse to representation dated 16-7-02 of petitioners father 

I :C1ived wide Regional Director Guwahatj fax dat.d 1-7-02, the 
Regional Director. SSC Güwahatj was informed wide this Directorat. 
litter N 0.(1429) dated 23-7-02 to dispose of appeal petition of 
petitioners father as the subject matter was exclusively related to 
ssc. 

14. 	That the respondents have no eamments  to the statements 
made in paragraphs 4.14, 4.15, 4.16, 5,,?,8, 8,1 of the application.  

Contd. .p/5ii 
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1. 	That with regard to the etatem.nts made in paragraph 8.2 
lot

,  the application,the respondents be@ to state that it has already 

bun clarified to the Regional Director SSC Cuwahati that crsr is 
not in a position to return the dossier if Rup kumar M111 as he is 
s.rving as a bonafids member of the force since 32-02, Simultaneoua-

: ly it was also in?.rmsd to NISA Hyderabad that if the petitioner 

v4nte to lesveCrSF, he cxx may resign from service on payment of 

t!.ining charges or three months pay whichever fe highsr. 

That the respondents have no comments to the statements 

m$de in paragraph 8.3 1, 8.4 and ! of the application. 

That the applicant is net entitled to any relief 
1 s$ught for in the application and the same I. liable to be 
d 	with ceete *  

vERrrtcArIo f4 - - - - - a  

1, R.N. Bhattacharya, Group Commandant, Office of the 

Croup csmmandant, Central Industrial Security rorce, Cuwahati-21 

biing duly. authirised and competent to sign this verification do 

hereby solemnly affirm and state that the statements made in 

Pajra.raPhe /, e1 	 16' 	of the application are true 

my knewledge and belief, those aide in paragraphs o78,  

being matter of record are true to my information derived there 

frOm and those made in the rest are humble 

Hon'ble iribunal, r have notsuppressed any 

And I sign this verification on 

2813 tyzt 

submission before the 

materials facts*  

this the 2 4' th day 

D*p onent 
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IN THADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH:: GUWAHATI 

In the matter of 
0.A.No.371of 2002 
Shri Rup Kumar Mill, 

App1icts 
Versus- 

Union of India Ors. 
Respondent 

Written statements for and on behalf of Respondents Nos. 1, 2 and 3. 

I, Santanu Bhattacharjee, lAS, Regional Director NER), Staff Selection Commission, 

Govt. of India, Guwahati, do hereby solemnly affirm and say as follows :- 

That, I am the Regional Director (NER), Staff Selection Commission, Govt. of India, 

Guwahati and'as such acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the case. I have gone 

through a copy of the application and have understood the contents thereof Save and 

1
1 

except whatever is specifically admitted in this written statements the other contentions 

and statements may be deemed to have been denied and the applicants should be put to 

strict proof of what ever they claim to the contrary. I am authorised competent to file this 

written statements on behalf of all the respondents. 

That, with regard to the statements made in paragraph-  1 of the application, the 

respondents beg to stage that the applicant was first selected for the post of Sub- Inspector 

on merit basis and, therefore he was nominated for appointment to the post of Sub-

inspector in CISF. His representation for appointment in the post of Divisional Accountant 

was not considered in view of para-9 of the examination notice, published in the 

employment news dated 30th - 5
th  November, 1999. The relevant part for which reads as 

follows:- 

Once the candidate has been given first awilable preference he will not 

be consider for the other options. However, Commission reserves, the 

right to nominate the candidate to any post basis on his merit position." 

cont.. p12. 
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That, the respondents have no comments to the statements made in paragraph 2,3, 4.1,4.2, 

4.3, 4.4 and 4.5 of the applications. 

That, with regrd to the statements made in paragraph 4.6 and 4.7 of the application, the 

respondents beg to state that as the applicant joined the post of Sub-Inspector in CISF on 

03.02.2002 consideration of his case for appointment for the post of Divisional Accountant 

does not arise. It may be mentioned that final selection of candidates for nomination to the 

post of Sub-Inspector to various Central Govt. Police Organisation was finalised on 	05- 

10-2001 vide Commission letter No. 11/5/2001.C-llI dated 05.10.2001 whereas final result 

for nomination of the candidate for the post of Divisional Accountant was finalised on 

01.04.2002 vide commission letter No. 11/1/2001.C-ffi, dated 01.04.2002 which was much 

later than the date ofjoining the post of Sub-Inspector by the applicant. 

That, the respondents have no comments to the statements made in paragraph 4.8, 4.9 and 

4.10 of the application. 

That, with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.11,4.12 to 4.16 of the application, 

the respondents beg to state that as the applicant joined the post of Sub-Inspector 

consideration of his request for nomination his candidature for the post of Divisional 

Accountant does not arise unless he refused to accept the earlier offer. 	 / 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 5.2,5.3,5.4 of the application, the 

respondents beg to state that the nomination of the candidate for the post of Sub-Inspector 

\ the applicant joining that post was taken Tace rnichearhiei to the ilease of final list for 

the nomination of the candidates for the post of Divisional Accountan9)rhe request of the 

applicant for appointment to the post of Divisional Accountant could, have been considered 

provided he had refused to join the post of Sub-Inspector at his own risk. 

That, The respondents have no comments to the statements made in paragraphs 6, 7, 8, 8.1, 

8.2, 8.3, 8.4, 9, 10, 11, and 12 of the application. 

- 	 cont.. p/3 
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9) 	That, the applicant is not entitled to any relief sought for the application and the same is 

liable to be diismissed with costs. 

VERIFICATION 

• 	I, Santanu Bhattacharjee, lAS, Regional Director (NER), Staff Selection Commission, 

Govt. of India, Guwahati, being duly authorised and competent to sign this verification do hereby 

solemnly affirm and state that the statements made in paragraphs  

of the application are true to my knowledge and belief; these made in 

paragraphs 	i 	( 7 
being matter of record are true to my information derived there from and these made in the rest are 

humble submission before the Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any material facts. 

And I sign this verification on this the vj ,,A day of mord,  2003. 

DEPONENT 

(SA3ITANU B 	ACHA 	) lAS)  
Regional Director (NER), 
Staff Selection Commission, 
Guwahati- 781006. 

ananU Bha1tchaijce) lAS 
1cgiona1 Lirecto NP.i 
SJf Seicci ion Commission 
Gov., of India 

Guwahatj 


